
Langston (1-3 , 1) -vs- Texas College (0-4 , 0)
9/20/2025 at Tyler, Texas ()

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 6:00 PM   End of Game: 03:00 PM   Duration: 
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper: Kyle Taylor   Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 9/20/2025
Site: Tyler, Texas ()
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
LANGSTON 0 21 14 0 35
TEXAS CO 7 0 14 7 28

Qtr Time Scoring Play
LANGST

ON
TEXAS

CO
1st 11:47 TEXAS CO - Cameron Lowe 3 yd interception (Ulysses Bravo kick) 0 7

2nd 08:07
LANGSTON - Janeal Langley 7 yd pass from Aden Hooper (Octavio Resendi kick) 9 plays, 60 yards,
TOP 3:29 7 7

2nd 02:31 LANGSTON - Roric Hawkins 14 yd run (Octavio Resendi kick), 6 plays, 27 yards, TOP 1:53 14 7
2nd 00:21 LANGSTON - Team 5 yd pass from Aden Hooper (Octavio Resendi kick) 9 plays, 53 yards, TOP 1:20 21 7
3rd 08:23 LANGSTON - Team 45 yd blocked punt return (Octavio Resendi kick) 28 7
3rd 06:21 TEXAS CO - Savon Green 39 yd run (Ulysses Bravo kick), 5 plays, 65 yards, TOP 1:53 28 14
3rd 05:47 TEXAS CO - Dylan DuBois 34 yd fumble recovery (Ulysses Bravo kick) 28 21
3rd 02:30 LANGSTON - Tre Odom 35 yd punt return (Octavio Resendi kick) 35 21

4th 00:58
TEXAS CO - Tylan Crochett 24 yd pass from Tamarion Croche (Ulysses Bravo kick) 3 plays, 71
yards, TOP 1:02 35 28



Team Statistics LANGSTON TEXAS CO
FIRST DOWNS 15 14
    Rushing 4 5
    Passing 10 6
    Penalty 1 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 86 158
    Attempts 40 38
    Avg. Per Rush 2.2 4.2
    Rushing TDs 1 1
    Yards Gained 117 203
    Yds. Lost 31 45
NET YARDS Passing 148 193
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 16-39-2 11-32-1
    Avg. / Att. 3.8 6.0
    Avg. / Comp. 9.3 17.5
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 234 351
    Plays 79 70
    Avg. / Play 3.0 5.0
    Fumbles - Lost 3-2 2-2
    Penalties - Yards 10-79 9-50
PUNTS-YARDS 8-321 11-243
    Avg. / Punt 40.1 22.1
    Net / Punt 40.1 11.7
    Inside 20 2 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-304 5-213
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 50.7 42.6
    Net Yards / Kickoff 39.3 27.4
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 4-94-2 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 23.5 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-56-0 5-68-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 18.7 13.6
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-15-0 2-27-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-34-1
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 29:36 44:00
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 19 3 of 18
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 4 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 0-3
        Touchdowns 3-4 0-3
        Field Goals 0-4 0-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-20 2-8
    PAT: Total - Made 5-5 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Langston Texas College

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Aden Hooper 13 30 125 2 2 22 1
Rolen Wasel 3 9 23 0 0 16 1
Totals 16 39 148 2 2 22 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Tamarion Croche 5 10 133 1 1 43 0
Broderick Brown 6 21 60 0 0 33 2
Team 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 11 32 193 1 1 43 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
True Booker 20 55 1 54 0 15 2.7
Roric Hawkins 7 38 0 38 1 15 5.4
Team 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Aden Hooper 6 11 12 -1 0 6 -0.2
Rolen Wasel 5 10 13 -3 0 7 -0.6
Charles Carter 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0
Totals 40 117 31 86 1 15 2.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Savon Green 7 55 1 54 1 39 7.7
Leroy Miller 9 44 2 42 0 14 4.7
Broderick Brown 9 45 17 28 0 16 3.1
Team 2 30 5 25 0 30 12.5
Demeico Barnes 6 26 7 19 0 23 3.2
Kayland Davis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Sedale Jackson 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Tamarion Croche 3 3 12 -9 0 3 -3.0
Totals 38 203 45 158 1 39 4.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Team 4 42 1 18
True Booker 4 33 0 22
Jamariyea Hamil 2 26 0 21
Roric Hawkins 1 16 0 16
Ivan Rivera 1 15 0 15
Janeal Langley 1 7 1 7
Elijah Asberry 1 4 0 4
Giovanni Pete 1 3 0 3
Jalen Hollins 1 2 0 2
Totals 16 148 2 22

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Tylan Crochett 5 134 1 43
Christian Willi 3 47 0 33
Jayden Nichols 1 7 0 7
Team 1 5 0 5
Savon Green 1 0 0 0
Totals 11 193 1 43

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Octavio Resendi 8 321 40.1 47 2 0 0
Totals 8 321 40.1 47 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ulysses Bravo 11 243 22.1 37 1 1 0
Totals 11 243 22.1 37 1 1 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Tre Odom 1 35 35 0 0 0 1 15 15
Jalen Hollins 1 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marcus Simpson 1 -6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team 1 45 45 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aiden Thomas 0 0 0 2 38 22 0 0 0
Sinick Brown 0 0 0 1 18 18 0 0 0
Total 4 94 45 3 56 22 1 15 15

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Kayland Davis 0 0 0 2 46 37 0 0 0
Christian Willi 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 2 22 12 0 0 0
Cameron Lowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
Kennedy Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 24 24
Total 0 0 0 5 68 37 2 27 24

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Ulysses Bravo 3rd 12:40 36
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Octavio Resendi 6 304 0 1 50.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ulysses Bravo 5 213 1 0 42.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Langston Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Amon Gill 10 4 14 5.0/19 1.5/13 — —/— - — — —
Ramar Smith 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jeremiah Major 1 3 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ke'Maurrie Davi 2 1 3 2.0/7 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Mason Johnson 1 2 3 1.0/3 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Dylan Prince 3 — 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Tre Odom 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-15 1 — —
Jacobi Johnson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Luke Parkhurst 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henry Ford 2 — 2 —/— —/— — 1/— - 2 — —
Romeo Ortiz 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Tristian Smith 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Team 2 — 2 1.0/10 —/— 2 1/— - — 1 —
Devan Calvin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rhyder Pawlik 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Elijah Asberry 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Koruth Wilson — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Marcus Simpson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 35 14 49.0 12.0/45 3.0/20 2 2/— 1-15 4 1 —

Texas College Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Zion Long 10 — 10 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Dylan DuBois 6 — 6 1.0/1 —/— — 1/34 - — — —
Sedale Jackson 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Novian Webb 4 — 4 1.0/5 1.0/5 1 —/— - — — —
Cameron Lowe 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-3 — — —
Keâ€ 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cam Hoyte 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Torrey Holly Jr 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Khaleel Parker 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stephen Ajibola 2 — 2 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Team 2 — 2 —/— —/— 2 1/— - — — —
Kaleb Harris — 1 1 0.5/1 0.5/1 — —/— - — — —
Kennedy Tyler 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-24 1 — —
Kayland Davis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Des Witherspoon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Antoine Ellis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
martel jones 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trenton Banks — 1 1 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Totals 43 4 47.0 5.0/16 2.0/8 3 2/34 2-27 2 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Langston

Texas College

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LANGSTON27 15:00 KO LANGSTON48 13:19 DOWNS 7-21 01:41
1st LANGSTON35 11:54 PUNT LANGSTON00 11:47 INT 1-(-3) 00:07
1st LANGSTON33 11:47 KO LANGSTON38 09:30 INT 3-9 02:17
1st LANGSTON08 09:10 FUMB LANGSTON45 07:46 PUNT 3-7 01:24
1st LANGSTON20 04:28 PUNT LANGSTON40 02:48 PUNT 3-2 01:40
2nd LANGSTON36 14:56 DOWNS LANGSTON22 13:53 PUNT 3-(-1) 01:03
2nd LANGSTON40 11:36 PUNT LANGSTON00 08:07 TD 9-60 03:29
2nd LANGSTON30 08:07 PUNT LANGSTON40 05:41 DOWNS 6-30 02:26
2nd TEXAS CO27 04:24 INT LANGSTON00 02:31 TD 6-27 01:53
2nd LANGSTON47 01:41 PUNT LANGSTON00 00:21 TD 9-53 01:20
3rd LANGSTON20 11:08 FGA LANGSTON41 09:34 PUNT 3-(-6) 01:34
3rd TEXAS CO03 08:23 PUNT LANGSTON35 08:23 TD 0-(-15) 00:00
3rd LANGSTON38 06:14 KO LANGSTON00 05:47 FUMB 3-(-4) 00:27
3rd LANGSTON25 05:47 KO LANGSTON19 03:00 PUNT 3-9 02:47
3rd TEXAS CO03 02:30 PUNT LANGSTON13 02:30 TD 0-0 00:00
4th TEXAS CO44 14:52 PUNT LANGSTON08 11:53 PUNT 6-8 02:59
4th LANGSTON35 09:31 PUNT LANGSTON20 08:18 PUNT 3-3 01:13
4th TEXAS CO25 07:21 PUNT LANGSTON16 06:10 DOWNS 4-9 01:11
4th LANGSTON11 03:58 FUMB LANGSTON29 02:00 PUNT 5-22 01:58
4th TEXAS CO45 00:58 KO LANGSTON50 00:58 UNK 2-(-5) 00:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LANGSTON48 13:19 DOWNS LANGSTON35 11:54 PUNT 3-(-5) 01:25
1st LANGSTON03 11:47 INT LANGSTON33 11:47 TD 0-2 00:00
1st LANGSTON38 09:30 INT LANGSTON08 09:10 FUMB 1-30 00:20
1st TEXAS CO45 07:46 PUNT LANGSTON20 04:28 PUNT 5-18 03:18
1st TEXAS CO40 02:48 PUNT LANGSTON36 14:56 DOWNS 7-24 02:52
2nd TEXAS CO22 13:53 PUNT LANGSTON40 11:36 PUNT 3-9 02:17
2nd TEXAS CO35 08:07 KO LANGSTON30 08:07 PUNT 3-3 00:00
2nd TEXAS CO40 05:41 DOWNS LANGSTON27 04:24 INT 3-2 01:17
2nd TEXAS CO38 02:23 KO LANGSTON47 01:41 PUNT 3-(-1) 00:42
2nd TEXAS CO39 00:13 KO LANGSTON36 15:00 HALF 1-0 14:47
3rd TEXAS CO36 15:00 KO LANGSTON14 12:40 FUMB 6-16 02:20
3rd LANGSTON14 12:40 FUMB LANGSTON20 11:08 FGA 4-0 01:32
3rd TEXAS CO41 09:34 PUNT LANGSTON00 08:23 PUNT 3-4 01:11
3rd TEXAS CO35 08:14 KO LANGSTON00 06:21 TD 5-65 01:53
3rd LANGSTON03 05:47 FUMB LANGSTON25 05:47 TD 0-15 00:00
3rd TEXAS CO19 03:00 PUNT LANGSTON00 02:30 PUNT 3-3 00:30
3rd TEXAS CO13 02:24 KO LANGSTON44 14:52 PUNT 3-15 02:32
4th TEXAS CO08 11:53 PUNT LANGSTON35 09:31 PUNT 4-35 02:22
4th TEXAS CO20 08:18 PUNT LANGSTON25 07:21 PUNT 3-(-7) 00:57
4th TEXAS CO16 06:10 DOWNS LANGSTON11 03:58 FUMB 8-73 02:12
4th TEXAS CO29 02:00 PUNT LANGSTON00 00:58 TD 3-71 01:02



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
TEXAS CO ball on TEXAS CO35, clock 15:00. Ulysses Bravo kickoff 56 yards to the LANGSTON09, Sinick Brown return 18 yards to the
LANGSTON27 (Sedale Jackson). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Langston at 15:00
1st and 10 at LANGSTON27 Langston drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON27 Aden Hooper pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at
LANGSTON27

Aden Hooper pass complete to Jalen Hollins for 2 yards to the LANGSTON29 (Zion Long).

3rd and 8 at LANGSTON29 Aden Hooper pass complete for 18 yards to the LANGSTON47 (Zion Long).
1st and 10 at LANGSTON47 True Booker rush for 1 yard to the LANGSTON48 (Dylan DuBois).
2nd and 9 at LANGSTON48 Aden Hooper pass incomplete to Jamariyea Hamil.
3rd and 9 at LANGSTON48 Aden Hooper pass incomplete.
4th and 9 at LANGSTON48 Aden Hooper pass incomplete.
Total 7 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 01:41

Texas College at 13:19
1st and 10 at LANGSTON48 Texas College drive start at 13:19.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON48 PENALTY TEXAS CO false start 5 yards to the TEXAS CO47.
1st and 15 at TEXAS CO47 Demeico Barnes rush for loss of 2 yards to the TEXAS CO45 (Amon Gill).
2nd and 17 at TEXAS CO45 TEAM pass incomplete.
3rd and 17 at TEXAS CO45 Demeico Barnes rush for 2 yards to the TEXAS CO47 (Amon Gill).
4th and 15 at TEXAS CO47 Ulysses Bravo punt 18 yards to the LANGSTON35, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 01:25

Langston at 11:54
1st and 10 at LANGSTON35 Langston drive start at 11:54.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON35 Aden Hooper pass intercepted by Cameron Lowe at the LANGSTON00, TOUCHDOWN, Cameron Lowe return 3

yards to the LANGSTON00, clock 11:47, PENALTY LANGSTON chop block (Vicime Alcime) 3 yards to the
LANGSTON00.

Total 1 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 00:07

Texas College at 11:47
1st and GOAL at
LANGSTON03

Texas College drive start at 11:47.

1st and GOAL at
LANGSTON03

PENALTY LANGSTON offside (Romeo Ortiz) 2 yards to the LANGSTON01.

1st and GOAL at
LANGSTON01

Ulysses Bravo kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TEXAS CO35 Ulysses Bravo kickoff 48 yards to the LANGSTON17, Aiden Thomas return 16 yards to the LANGSTON33, out-of-
bounds.

Total 0 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Langston 0-7 Texas College

Langston at 11:47
1st and 10 at LANGSTON33 Langston drive start at 11:47.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON33 True Booker rush for 1 yard to the LANGSTON34 (Zion Long).
2nd and 9 at LANGSTON34 True Booker rush for 8 yards to the LANGSTON42 (Zion Long).
3rd and 1 at LANGSTON42 Aden Hooper pass intercepted by Kennedy Tyler at the TEXAS CO38, Kennedy Tyler return 24 yards to the

LANGSTON38, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:17

Texas College at 09:30
1st and 10 at LANGSTON38 Texas College drive start at 09:30.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON38 TEAM rush for 30 yards to the LANGSTON08, fumble forced by TEAM, fumble by TEAM recovered by LANGSTON

TEAM at LANGSTON08.
Total 1 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 00:20

Langston at 09:10
1st and 10 at LANGSTON08 Langston drive start at 09:10.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON08 True Booker rush for 7 yards to the LANGSTON15 (Stephen Ajibola).
2nd and 3 at LANGSTON15 Aden Hooper pass incomplete to Janeal Langley.



3rd and 3 at LANGSTON15 True Booker rush for no gain to the LANGSTON15 (Ke&acirc;&euro;).
4th and 3 at LANGSTON15 Octavio Resendi punt 40 yards to the TEXAS CO45, downed.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 01:24
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Texas College at 07:46
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO45 Texas College drive start at 07:46.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO45 Leroy Miller rush for 3 yards to the TEXAS CO48 (Amon Gill).
2nd and 7 at TEXAS CO48 Leroy Miller rush for 14 yards to the LANGSTON38 (Luke Parkhurst; Devan Calvin).
1st and 10 at LANGSTON38 Leroy Miller rush for 2 yards to the LANGSTON36 (Jeremiah Major).
2nd and 8 at LANGSTON36 TEAM sacked for loss of 5 yards to the LANGSTON41 (Ke'Maurrie Davi).
3rd and 13 at LANGSTON41 Savon Green rush for 9 yards to the LANGSTON32 (Henry Ford).
4th and 4 at LANGSTON32 PENALTY TEXAS CO false start (Savon Green) 5 yards to the LANGSTON37.
4th and 9 at LANGSTON37 Ulysses Bravo punt 37 yards to the LANGSTON00, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 03:18

Langston at 04:28
1st and 10 at LANGSTON20 Langston drive start at 04:28.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON20 True Booker rush for 2 yards to the LANGSTON22 (Dylan DuBois).
2nd and 8 at LANGSTON22 True Booker rush for 2 yards to the LANGSTON24 (Dylan DuBois).
3rd and 6 at LANGSTON24 Aden Hooper rush for loss of 2 yards to the LANGSTON22 (Zion Long).
4th and 8 at LANGSTON22 Octavio Resendi punt 38 yards to the TEXAS CO40, downed.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 01:40

Texas College at 02:48
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO40 Texas College drive start at 02:48.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO40 Leroy Miller rush for 6 yards to the TEXAS CO46 (Elijah Asberry).
2nd and 4 at TEXAS CO46 Leroy Miller rush for 1 yard to the TEXAS CO47 (Amon Gill).
3rd and 3 at TEXAS CO47 Leroy Miller rush for 13 yards to the LANGSTON40, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON40 Demeico Barnes rush for 1 yard to the LANGSTON39 (Dylan Prince).
2nd and 9 at LANGSTON39 Broderick Brown pass complete to Tylan Crochett for 6 yards to the LANGSTON33 (Tristian Smith).
3rd and 3 at LANGSTON33 Demeico Barnes rush for loss of 3 yards to the LANGSTON36 (Romeo Ortiz).
4th and 6 at LANGSTON36 clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 6 at LANGSTON36 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 6 at LANGSTON36 Broderick Brown pass incomplete, PENALTY TEXAS CO offense holding declined.
Total 7 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 02:52

Langston at 14:56
1st and 10 at LANGSTON36 Langston drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON36 Aden Hooper rush for 4 yards to the LANGSTON40 (Cameron Lowe).
2nd and 6 at LANGSTON40 Aden Hooper rush for loss of 5 yards to the LANGSTON35, fumble forced by TEAM, fumble by Aden Hooper

recovered by LANGSTON Aden Hooper at LANGSTON35.
3rd and 11 at LANGSTON35 Aden Hooper pass incomplete.
4th and 11 at LANGSTON35 Octavio Resendi punt 43 yards to the TEXAS CO22, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 01:03

Texas College at 13:53
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO22 Texas College drive start at 13:53.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO22 Broderick Brown pass complete to Savon Green for no gain to the TEXAS CO22 (Ramar Smith).
2nd and 10 at TEXAS CO22 Savon Green rush for 1 yard to the TEXAS CO23 (Romeo Ortiz).
3rd and 9 at TEXAS CO23 Broderick Brown pass complete to Christian Willi for 8 yards to the TEXAS CO31 (Tre Odom).
4th and 1 at TEXAS CO31 Ulysses Bravo punt 29 yards to the LANGSTON40, downed.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:17

Langston at 11:36
1st and 10 at LANGSTON40 Langston drive start at 11:36.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON40 True Booker rush for 15 yards to the TEXAS CO45 (Zion Long).
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO45 Aden Hooper pass complete to True Booker for 3 yards to the TEXAS CO42 (Dylan DuBois).
2nd and 7 at TEXAS CO42 True Booker rush for no gain to the TEXAS CO42 (Dylan DuBois).
3rd and 7 at TEXAS CO42 PENALTY TEXAS CO offside 5 yards to the TEXAS CO37.
3rd and 2 at TEXAS CO37 True Booker rush for 6 yards to the TEXAS CO31 (Des Witherspoon).
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO31 True Booker rush for loss of 1 yard to the TEXAS CO32 (Dylan DuBois).
2nd and 11 at TEXAS CO32 PENALTY TEXAS CO offside (Novian Webb) 5 yards to the TEXAS CO27.
2nd and 6 at TEXAS CO27 True Booker rush for 5 yards to the TEXAS CO22 (Zion Long).



3rd and 1 at TEXAS CO22 Aden Hooper pass complete for 15 yards to the TEXAS CO07 (Sedale Jackson).
1st and GOAL at TEXAS
CO07

Aden Hooper pass incomplete.

2nd and GOAL at TEXAS
CO07

Aden Hooper pass complete to Janeal Langley for 7 yards to the TEXAS CO00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:07.

1st and GOAL at TEXAS
CO03

Octavio Resendi kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LANGSTON35 Octavio Resendi kickoff 57 yards to the TEXAS CO08, out-of-bounds, TEXAS CO ball on TEXAS CO35, clock
08:07.

Total 9 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 03:29

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Langston 7-7 Texas College

Texas College at 08:07
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO35 Texas College drive start at 08:07.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO35 Texas College drive start at 08:07.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO35 Texas College drive start at 08:07.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO35 Broderick Brown pass incomplete to Christian Willi.
2nd and 10 at TEXAS CO35 Broderick Brown rush for 3 yards to the TEXAS CO38 (Ramar Smith).
3rd and 7 at TEXAS CO38 Broderick Brown pass incomplete to Jalen Jackson.
4th and 7 at TEXAS CO38 Ulysses Bravo punt 32 yards to the LANGSTON30, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Langston at 08:07
1st and 10 at LANGSTON30 Langston drive start at 08:07.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON30 True Booker rush for no gain to the LANGSTON30 (Khaleel Parker).
2nd and 10 at
LANGSTON30

Aden Hooper pass complete to True Booker for 22 yards to the TEXAS CO48, out-of-bounds.

1st and 10 at TEXAS CO48 Roric Hawkins rush for 4 yards to the TEXAS CO44 (Khaleel Parker).
2nd and 6 at TEXAS CO44 Aden Hooper pass incomplete.
3rd and 6 at TEXAS CO44 Aden Hooper pass complete to Elijah Asberry for 4 yards to the TEXAS CO40, out-of-bounds.
4th and 2 at TEXAS CO40 Aden Hooper pass incomplete.
Total 6 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 02:26

Texas College at 05:41
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO40 Texas College drive start at 05:41.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO40 Tamarion Croche rush for 3 yards to the TEXAS CO43 (Henry Ford).
2nd and 7 at TEXAS CO43 Sedale Jackson rush for loss of 1 yard to the TEXAS CO42 (Amon Gill).
3rd and 8 at TEXAS CO42 Tamarion Croche pass intercepted by Tre Odom at the TEXAS CO42, Tre Odom return 15 yards to the TEXAS

CO27, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 01:17

Langston at 04:24
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO27 Langston drive start at 04:24.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO27 Aden Hooper pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at TEXAS CO27 True Booker rush for 1 yard to the TEXAS CO26 (Torrey Holly Jr).
3rd and 9 at TEXAS CO26 Aden Hooper pass complete to True Booker for 4 yards to the TEXAS CO22 (Sedale Jackson).
4th and 5 at TEXAS CO22 Aden Hooper pass complete to Jamariyea Hamil for 5 yards to the TEXAS CO17 (Sedale Jackson).
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO17 Roric Hawkins rush for 3 yards to the TEXAS CO14 (Novian Webb).
2nd and 7 at TEXAS CO14 Roric Hawkins rush for 14 yards to the TEXAS CO00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:31.
1st and GOAL at TEXAS
CO03

Octavio Resendi kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LANGSTON35 Octavio Resendi kickoff 37 yards to the TEXAS CO28, TEAM return 10 yards to the TEXAS CO38, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 01:53

Langston 14-7 Texas College

Texas College at 02:23
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO38 Texas College drive start at 02:23.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO38 Savon Green rush for loss of 1 yard to the TEXAS CO37 (Amon Gill; Jeremiah Major).
2nd and 11 at TEXAS CO37 Tamarion Croche pass incomplete to Jalen Jackson.
3rd and 11 at TEXAS CO37 Tamarion Croche pass incomplete to Christian Willi (Henry Ford).
4th and 11 at TEXAS CO37 Ulysses Bravo punt 16 yards to the LANGSTON47, downed.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:42

Langston at 01:41
1st and 10 at LANGSTON47 Langston drive start at 01:41.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON47 Aden Hooper pass incomplete.



2nd and 10 at
LANGSTON47

Aden Hooper pass complete to Ivan Rivera for 15 yards to the TEXAS CO38 (Ke&acirc;&euro;).

1st and 10 at TEXAS CO38 Roric Hawkins rush for no gain to the TEXAS CO38 (Novian Webb).
2nd and 10 at TEXAS CO38 PENALTY LANGSTON false start 5 yards to the TEXAS CO43.
2nd and 15 at TEXAS CO43 Timeout Langston, clock 00:56.
2nd and 15 at TEXAS CO43 Aden Hooper pass incomplete (Zion Long).
3rd and 15 at TEXAS CO43 Roric Hawkins rush for 15 yards to the TEXAS CO28 (Zion Long).
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO28 Aden Hooper pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at TEXAS CO28 Aden Hooper pass complete to Jamariyea Hamil for 21 yards to the TEXAS CO07, out-of-bounds.
1st and GOAL at TEXAS
CO07

True Booker rush for 2 yards to the TEXAS CO05 (Cam Hoyte).

2nd and GOAL at TEXAS
CO05

Timeout Langston, clock 00:24.

2nd and GOAL at TEXAS
CO05

Aden Hooper pass complete for 5 yards to the TEXAS CO00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:21.

1st and GOAL at TEXAS
CO03

Octavio Resendi kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LANGSTON35 Octavio Resendi kickoff 63 yards to the TEXAS CO02, Kayland Davis return 37 yards to the TEXAS CO39, out-of-
bounds.

Total 9 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 01:20

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, LANGSTON ball on LANGSTON35. Octavio Resendi kickoff 29 yards to the TEXAS CO36, Christian Willi return
0 yards to the TEXAS CO36. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Langston 21-7 Texas College

Texas College at 00:13
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO39 Texas College drive start at 00:13.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO39 Savon Green rush for no gain to the TEXAS CO39 (Amon Gill).
2nd and 10 at TEXAS CO39 End of half, clock 15:00.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 14:47

Texas College at 15:00
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO36 Texas College drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO36 PENALTY LANGSTON offside 5 yards to the TEXAS CO41.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO41 Broderick Brown rush for 3 yards to the TEXAS CO44 (Luke Parkhurst), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 7 at TEXAS CO44 Broderick Brown rush for 6 yards to the 50 yardline (Mason Johnson).
3rd and 1 at TEXAS CO50 Broderick Brown pass complete to Jayden Nichols for 7 yards to the LANGSTON43 (Ramar Smith).
1st and 10 at LANGSTON43 Broderick Brown sacked for loss of 5 yards to the LANGSTON48 (Amon Gill; Mason Johnson).
2nd and 15 at
LANGSTON48

Broderick Brown pass incomplete.

3rd and 15 at LANGSTON48 Broderick Brown pass incomplete.
4th and 15 at LANGSTON48 Ulysses Bravo punt 28 yards to the LANGSTON20, Marcus Simpson return -6 yards to the LANGSTON14, fumble

forced by TEAM, fumble by Marcus Simpson recovered by TEXAS CO TEAM at LANGSTON14.
Total 6 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 02:20

Texas College at 12:40
1st and 10 at LANGSTON14 Texas College drive start at 12:40.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON14 Leroy Miller rush for 2 yards to the LANGSTON12 (Amon Gill; Jeremiah Major).
2nd and 8 at LANGSTON12 Broderick Brown rush for loss of 2 yards to the LANGSTON14 (Mason Johnson; Koruth Wilson).
3rd and 10 at LANGSTON14 Broderick Brown pass incomplete (Marcus Simpson).
4th and 10 at LANGSTON14 Ulysses Bravo field goal attempt from 36 MISSED - wide right, spot at LANGSTON20.
Total 4 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 01:32

Langston at 11:08
1st and 10 at LANGSTON20 Langston drive start at 11:08.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON20 Charles Carter rush for loss of 5 yards to the LANGSTON15 (Stephen Ajibola).
2nd and 15 at
LANGSTON15

Aden Hooper pass complete to True Booker for 4 yards to the LANGSTON19 (Kayland Davis).

3rd and 11 at LANGSTON19 PENALTY LANGSTON false start 5 yards to the LANGSTON14.
3rd and 16 at LANGSTON14 Aden Hooper pass incomplete.
4th and 16 at LANGSTON14 Octavio Resendi punt 45 yards to the TEXAS CO41, downed.
Total 3 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 01:34

Texas College at 09:34
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO41 Texas College drive start at 09:34.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO41 Leroy Miller rush for loss of 2 yards to the TEXAS CO39 (Ke'Maurrie Davi).
2nd and 12 at TEXAS CO39 Broderick Brown pass complete to Christian Willi for 6 yards to the TEXAS CO45 (Jacobi Johnson).



3rd and 6 at TEXAS CO45 Broderick Brown pass incomplete.
4th and 6 at TEXAS CO45 Ulysses Bravo punt no gain to the TEXAS CO45 (blocked by TEAM), TEAM return 45 yards to the TEXAS CO00,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:23.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 01:11
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Langston at 08:23
1st and GOAL at TEXAS
CO03

Langston drive start at 08:23.

1st and GOAL at TEXAS
CO03

Octavio Resendi kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LANGSTON35 PENALTY LANGSTON unsportsmanlike conduct taunting (Octavio Resendi) 15 yards to the LANGSTON20.
1st and 25 at LANGSTON20 Octavio Resendi kickoff 57 yards to the TEXAS CO23, TEAM return 12 yards to the TEXAS CO35.
Total 0 plays, -15 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Langston 28-7 Texas College

Texas College at 08:14
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO35 Texas College drive start at 08:14.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO35 Broderick Brown pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at TEXAS CO35 Savon Green rush for 5 yards to the TEXAS CO40 (Jeremiah Major; Jacobi Johnson).
3rd and 5 at TEXAS CO40 Broderick Brown pass incomplete (Tre Odom).
4th and 5 at TEXAS CO40 Broderick Brown rush for 16 yards to the LANGSTON44 (Tre Odom).
1st and 10 at LANGSTON44 Timeout Texas College, clock 06:45.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON44 Broderick Brown rush for 3 yards to the LANGSTON41 (Amon Gill), PENALTY LANGSTON offside 5 yards to the

LANGSTON39, NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at LANGSTON39 Savon Green rush for 39 yards to the LANGSTON00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:21.
1st and GOAL at
LANGSTON03

Ulysses Bravo kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TEXAS CO35 Ulysses Bravo kickoff 49 yards to the LANGSTON16, Aiden Thomas return 22 yards to the LANGSTON38
(Ke&acirc;&euro;).

Total 6 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 01:53

Langston 28-14 Texas College

Langston at 06:14
1st and 10 at LANGSTON38 Langston drive start at 06:14.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON38 Aden Hooper pass incomplete to Jamariyea Hamil.
2nd and 10 at
LANGSTON38

Aden Hooper rush for 1 yard to the LANGSTON39, out-of-bounds.

3rd and 9 at LANGSTON39 Aden Hooper sacked for loss of 5 yards to the LANGSTON34 (Novian Webb), fumble by Aden Hooper recovered
by TEXAS CO Dylan DuBois at LANGSTON34, Dylan DuBois return 34 yards to the LANGSTON00, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 05:47.

Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 00:27

Texas College at 05:47
1st and GOAL at
LANGSTON03

Texas College drive start at 05:47.

1st and GOAL at
LANGSTON03

Ulysses Bravo kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TEXAS CO35 PENALTY LANGSTON unsportsmanlike conduct taunting 15 yards to the 50 yardline.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO50 Ulysses Bravo kickoff 50 yards to the LANGSTON00, touchback.
Total 0 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Langston 28-21 Texas College

Langston at 05:47
1st and 10 at LANGSTON25 Langston drive start at 05:47.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON25 True Booker rush for 2 yards to the LANGSTON27 (Zion Long).
2nd and 8 at LANGSTON27 Aden Hooper sacked for loss of 10 yards to the LANGSTON17 (Jkyrin Flentroy), PENALTY TEXAS CO offside 0

yards to the LANGSTON27, NO PLAY.
2nd and 8 at LANGSTON27 True Booker rush for 1 yard to the LANGSTON28 (Novian Webb).
3rd and 7 at LANGSTON28 Aden Hooper rush for 6 yards to the LANGSTON34, out-of-bounds.
4th and 1 at LANGSTON34 Octavio Resendi punt 47 yards to the TEXAS CO19, downed.
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:47

Texas College at 03:00
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO19 Texas College drive start at 03:00.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO19 Leroy Miller rush for 3 yards to the TEXAS CO22 (Ke'Maurrie Davi; Amon Gill).
2nd and 7 at TEXAS CO22 Broderick Brown pass incomplete.
3rd and 7 at TEXAS CO22 Broderick Brown pass incomplete.



4th and 7 at TEXAS CO22 Ulysses Bravo punt 13 yards to the TEXAS CO35, Tre Odom return 35 yards to the TEXAS CO00, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 02:30, PENALTY TEXAS CO illegal formation declined.

Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 00:30
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Langston at 02:30
1st and GOAL at TEXAS
CO03

Langston drive start at 02:30.

1st and GOAL at TEXAS
CO03

Octavio Resendi kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LANGSTON35 Octavio Resendi kickoff 61 yards to the TEXAS CO04, Kayland Davis return 9 yards to the TEXAS CO13 (Rhyder
Pawlik).

Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Langston 35-21 Texas College

Texas College at 02:24
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO13 Texas College drive start at 02:24.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO13 Broderick Brown pass incomplete, PENALTY LANGSTON defense pass interference (JP Pelrean) 14 yards to the

TEXAS CO27, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO27 Kayland Davis rush for no gain to the TEXAS CO27 (Dylan Prince).
2nd and 10 at TEXAS CO27 Broderick Brown sacked for loss of 10 yards to the TEXAS CO17 (Amon Gill).
3rd and 20 at TEXAS CO17 Broderick Brown rush for 16 yards to the TEXAS CO33 (Ramar Smith).
4th and 4 at TEXAS CO33 PENALTY TEXAS CO false start 5 yards to the TEXAS CO28.
4th and 9 at TEXAS CO28 clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 9 at TEXAS CO28 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 9 at TEXAS CO28 Ulysses Bravo punt 16 yards to the TEXAS CO44, downed.
Total 3 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 02:32

Langston at 14:52
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO44 Langston drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO44 Rolen Wasel rush for 3 yards to the TEXAS CO41, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 7 at TEXAS CO41 Rolen Wasel pass incomplete.
3rd and 7 at TEXAS CO41 Rolen Wasel pass complete to Roric Hawkins for 16 yards to the TEXAS CO25 (Kennedy Tyler).
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO25 Roric Hawkins rush for loss of 5 yards to the TEXAS CO30 (Cameron Lowe), PENALTY LANGSTON holding 10

yards to the TEXAS CO35, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at TEXAS CO35 Rolen Wasel pass incomplete to Devan Calvin.
2nd and 20 at TEXAS CO35 Roric Hawkins rush for 2 yards to the TEXAS CO33 (Torrey Holly Jr; Cam Hoyte).
3rd and 18 at TEXAS CO33 Rolen Wasel sacked for loss of 3 yards to the TEXAS CO36 (Trenton Banks; Kaleb Harris).
4th and 21 at TEXAS CO36 Octavio Resendi punt 28 yards to the TEXAS CO08, downed.
Total 7 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 02:59

Texas College at 11:53
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO08 Texas College drive start at 11:53.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO08 Broderick Brown pass complete to Christian Willi for 33 yards to the TEXAS CO41, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO41 Savon Green rush for 1 yard to the TEXAS CO42 (Amon Gill).
2nd and 9 at TEXAS CO42 Broderick Brown rush for 1 yard to the TEXAS CO43 (Amon Gill).
3rd and 8 at TEXAS CO43 Broderick Brown pass incomplete.
4th and 8 at TEXAS CO43 Ulysses Bravo punt 22 yards to the LANGSTON35, downed.
Total 4 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 02:22

Langston at 09:31
1st and 10 at LANGSTON35 Langston drive start at 09:31.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON35 True Booker rush for no gain to the LANGSTON35, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 10 at
LANGSTON35

Rolen Wasel pass complete to Giovanni Pete for 3 yards to the LANGSTON38, out-of-bounds.

3rd and 7 at LANGSTON38 Rolen Wasel pass incomplete.
4th and 7 at LANGSTON38 Octavio Resendi punt 42 yards to the TEXAS CO20, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 01:13

Texas College at 08:18
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO20 Texas College drive start at 08:18.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO20 Broderick Brown pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at TEXAS CO20 Demeico Barnes rush for loss of 2 yards to the TEXAS CO18 (Dylan Prince).
3rd and 12 at TEXAS CO18 Broderick Brown pass incomplete (Henry Ford).



4th and 12 at TEXAS CO18 PENALTY TEXAS CO false start (Aiden Rusk) 5 yards to the TEXAS CO13.
4th and 17 at TEXAS CO13 Ulysses Bravo punt 32 yards to the TEXAS CO45, Jalen Hollins return 20 yards to the TEXAS CO25, out-of-

bounds.
Total 3 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 00:57
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Langston at 07:21
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO25 Langston drive start at 07:21.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO25 True Booker rush for 2 yards to the TEXAS CO23 (Zion Long).
2nd and 8 at TEXAS CO23 Rolen Wasel pass incomplete.
3rd and 8 at TEXAS CO23 Rolen Wasel rush for 7 yards to the TEXAS CO16 (Cameron Lowe).
4th and 1 at TEXAS CO16 True Booker rush for no gain to the TEXAS CO16 (martel jones).
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 01:11

Texas College at 06:10
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO16 Texas College drive start at 06:10.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO16 Broderick Brown pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at TEXAS CO16 Demeico Barnes rush for 23 yards to the TEXAS CO39 (Tristian Smith).
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO39 Tamarion Croche rush for loss of 2 yards to the TEXAS CO37 (Amon Gill).
2nd and 12 at TEXAS CO37 Tamarion Croche pass incomplete.
3rd and 12 at TEXAS CO37 Tamarion Croche pass complete to Tylan Crochett for 43 yards to the LANGSTON20, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON20 Tamarion Croche pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at
LANGSTON20

Tamarion Croche pass complete to Tylan Crochett for 19 yards to the LANGSTON01, out-of-bounds.

1st and GOAL at
LANGSTON01

Tamarion Croche rush for loss of 2 yards to the LANGSTON03, fumble forced by TEAM, fumble by Tamarion
Croche recovered by LANGSTON Henry Ford at LANGSTON11.

Total 8 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 02:12

Langston at 03:58
1st and 10 at LANGSTON11 Langston drive start at 03:58.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON11 Rolen Wasel pass complete for 4 yards to the LANGSTON15 (Cameron Lowe), PENALTY TEXAS CO face mask 15

yards to the LANGSTON30.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON30 Roric Hawkins rush for no gain to the LANGSTON30 (Antoine Ellis).
2nd and 10 at
LANGSTON30

TEAM rush for 3 yards to the LANGSTON33, out-of-bounds, PENALTY LANGSTON unsportsmanlike conduct
taunting off-setting, PENALTY TEXAS CO unsportsmanlike conduct taunting off-setting.

2nd and 7 at LANGSTON33 Timeout Langston, clock 02:00.
2nd and 7 at LANGSTON33 Rolen Wasel pass incomplete (Kennedy Tyler).
3rd and 7 at LANGSTON33 Rolen Wasel pass incomplete.
4th and 7 at LANGSTON33 Octavio Resendi punt 38 yards to the TEXAS CO29, downed.
Total 5 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 01:58

Texas College at 02:00
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO29 Texas College drive start at 02:00.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO29 Tamarion Croche pass complete for 5 yards to the TEXAS CO34.
2nd and 5 at TEXAS CO34 Tamarion Croche pass complete to Tylan Crochett for 42 yards to the LANGSTON24, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LANGSTON24 Tamarion Croche pass complete to Tylan Crochett for 24 yards to the LANGSTON00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:58.
1st and GOAL at
LANGSTON03

Ulysses Bravo kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TEXAS CO35 Ulysses Bravo kickoff 10 yards to the TEXAS CO45, downed.
Total 3 plays, 71 yardsTime of Possession: 01:02

Langston 35-28 Texas College

Langston at 00:58
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO45 Langston drive start at 00:58.
1st and 10 at TEXAS CO45 PENALTY TEXAS CO offside 5 yards to the TEXAS CO40.
1st and 5 at TEXAS CO40 Rolen Wasel rush for loss of 5 yards to the TEXAS CO45.
2nd and 10 at TEXAS CO45 Rolen Wasel rush for loss of 5 yards to the 50 yardline.
3rd and 15 at LANGSTON50 clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 00:58

Langston 35-28 Texas College


